	COASTWISE MEMBERS' BEACH VISITS 2014 

These events are for members only, new members are welcome & can join as Associates, fee £5, for any/all of the summer programme.  Check emails for changes or call.

	Date
	Event
	Location/Time
	Contact

	
	
	
	

	Wed. 28th May
	Beach Survey 
	Barricane Beach

Meet 12.00  top of beach
	Paula Ferris

01271 812789  



	Thurs. 12th June 
	Shore Thing 
	Lee Bay

Meet 10.30  top of beach
	Jim Monroe

07889134466

	Friday 13th June
	Shore Thing
	Abbotsham - Meet 10.30

Kipling Tors Car Park
	Jim Monroe

07889134466

	Sat.14th June
	Victorian  rock pool ramble
	Tunnels Beach  

Meet 11.30 Ladies Pool
	Ilfracombe Museum
01271 863541

	Tues.24th June
	Dormouse Survey
	Bucks Mill 

Meet 10.00 Bucks Mills car park
	Janice Whittington
01237459679


	Tues.1st July 
	Strandline & Snorkel
	Barricane Beach, Woolacombe

Meet 13.30 top of beach
	Jim Monroe

07889134466

	Tues 15th July
	Beach survey
	Lee Bay 

Meet 13.00 top of beach
	Paula Ferris

01271 812789

	Mon.11th August
	Beach survey
	Westward Ho!
Meet 11.30 Main slipway
	Paula Ferris

01271 812789

	Wed. 13th August
	Beach  survey   exposed beach 
	Coombesgate, Woolacombe
Meet 13.00 top of steps 
	Marjorie Heath
07921564517

	Wed. 10th September
	Shore event
	Hele Bay

Meet 11.30 Car Park
	Jim Monroe

07889134466


updated 17/05/2014

